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St George's and ORUK hip and
knee arthroplasty course

B 14 — 15 September 2023
@ Hotel du vin Wimbledon,
Cannizaro House,

West Side Common,

London,

SW19 4UE

Registration fees

Please visit our website to book
your space:

https:/tinyurl.com/muah6kmj

Course convenor:

Mr Sulaiman Alazzawi

Consultant Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgeon
St George’s University Hospitals NHS Foundation
Trust

Educational aims and objectives

Atwo day, consultants led course covering

the basic science, clinical assessment, surgical
approaches and techniques for primary hip and
knee replacements The course is designed for
trainees (ST3 - ST8).

While the course is not designed fo be an exam
preparation course, all lectures will be themed
towards the required knowledge for the FRCS
exam. Participants will also have the opportunity
to practice performing primary hip and knee
replacement in sawbones workshop stations. By
the end of the course, participants should have a
solid foundation in understanding the principles in
primary arthroplasty.




14 September 2023

09:00

09:05

09:20

09:35

09:50

10:05

10:20

Welcome and introduction
History of total hip replacement
Biomechanics of THR
Biomaterial in THR

Designs of uncemented THR
Designs of cemented THR

Bone cement

10:50
11:05
11:20
11:35
11:50

12:15
12:30

History and examination: for the FRCS exam & everyday practice
Indication & when not to operate?

Understanding x-ray images

Pre-operative templating

Surgical approaches

Wound healing problems in THR
Consent for THR

Hip Portfolio - Depuy Synthes

14:15
14:45

17:30

17:45

Hybrid THR How do | do it?

Sawbones practice
Feedback

Close of day



15 September 2023

09:00
09:05
09:20
09:35
09:50
10:05

10:20

10:35

Introduction

History of total knee replacement

Biomechanics of TKR

Biomaterial in TKR

Designs of TKR

History and examination: for the FRCS exam & everyday practice
Indication & when not to operate?

Understanding x-ray images

11:05
11:20
11:35
11:50

12:05

Surgical approaches

Priniciples of surgical techniques
Kinematic TKR / Robotic / Navigation
Patella resurfacing

Consent for TKR

14:00
14:30

17:00

17:15

Knee Portfolio - Depuy Synthes
TKR: How do | do it?

Sawbones practice
Feedback

Close of course



How to get here
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Venue address
Hotel du Vin Wimbledon,

Cannizaro House,

West Side Common,

London,

SW19 4UE




