





St George's & ORUK hip and knee arthroplasty course

Date: 14 — 15 September 2023 Venue: Hotel du vin Wimbledon





St George's and ORUK hip and knee arthroplasty course



Course convenor:

Mr Sulaiman Alazzawi

Consultant Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgeon St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Registration fees

Registration fee: £200

Please visit our website to book your space:

https://tinyurl.com/muah6kmj

Educational aims and objectives

A two day, consultants led course covering the basic science, clinical assessment, surgical approaches and techniques for primary hip and knee replacements The course is designed for trainees (ST3 – ST8).

While the course is not designed to be an exam preparation course, all lectures will be themed towards the required knowledge for the FRCS exam. Participants will also have the opportunity to practice performing primary hip and knee replacement in sawbones workshop stations. By the end of the course, participants should have a solid foundation in understanding the principles in primary arthroplasty.

Course programme

14 September 2023

08:30	Registration and refreshments
09:00	Welcome and introduction
09:05	History of total hip replacement
09:20	Biomechanics of THR
09:35	Biomaterial in THR
09:50	Designs of uncemented THR
10:05	Designs of cemented THR
10:20	Bone cement
10:35	Refreshments
10:50	History and examination: for the FRCS exam & everyday practice
11:05	Indication & when not to operate?
11:20	Understanding x-ray images
11:35	Pre-operative templating
11:50	Surgical approaches
12:15	Wound healing problems in THR
12:30	Consent for THR
12:45	Lunch
	Hip Portfolio - Depuy Synthes
14:15	Hybrid THR How do I do it?
14:45	Sawbones practice
17:30	Feedback
17:45	Close of day

15 September 2023

08:30	Refreshments
09:00	Introduction
09:05	History of total knee replacement
09:20	Biomechanics of TKR
09:35	Biomaterial in TKR
09:50	Designs of TKR
10:05	History and examination: for the FRCS exam & everyday practice
10:20	Indication & when not to operate?
10:35	Understanding x-ray images
10:50	Refreshments
11:05	Surgical approaches
11:20	Priniciples of surgical techniques
11:35	Kinematic TKR / Robotic / Navigation
11:50	Patella resurfacing
12:05	Consent for TKR
12:20	Lunch
	Knee Portfolio - Depuy Synthes
14:00	TKR: How do I do it?
14:30	Sawbones practice
17:00	Feedback
17:15	Close of course

How to get here



Venue address

Hotel du Vin Wimbledon, Cannizaro House, West Side Common, London, SW19 4UE Nearest Tube Station: Wimbledon, 1.2 miles

Nearest Railway Station: Raynes Park, 1.1 miles

Nearest Motorway: M4 Junction 1, 4.9 miles



Orthopaedic Research UK Furlong House, 10a Chandos Street London, W1G 9DQ

UK Registered Charity No. 1111657



+44 (0)20 7637 5789



info@oruk.org



www.oruk.org



@OR_UK



/ORUKcharity



Orthopaedic Research UK